
 
 

County Council By-Elections Results 
 
 
 

County Date Candidates Description Votes 
Upper Dales 17.10.19 Simon Jeremy Crosby 

Kevin Foster 
Jill McMullon 
Yvonne Peacock 

 
Election to replace the late 
Councillor John Blackie 

Liberal Democrats 
Green Party 
Independent 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

204 
107 
741 

884E 
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